

**MACC No.81of 2020**  
**CNR No-000466-2020**

**Order No.13 dated 06.01.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and filing W/S by O.p no2.

Claimant files hazira through his Ld.advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the O.p no.2 files a petition and prays for time for filing W/S.

Heard. Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

Fix **22.03.2023** for appearance filing W/s by O.P no.2/Ins Co. Ltd..

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Sd/-

A.D. J 2<sup>nd</sup> court

Tamluk , Purba Medinipur

J.O Code WB00755

Sd/-

A.D. J 2<sup>nd</sup> court

Tamluk , Purba Medinipur